502084072 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji SUDA	08/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME	
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13618331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668643947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7158

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Myers

Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Plaza
Address Line 2: North Tower, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FJSC 3878

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian S. Myers

Total Attachments: 1

source=FJSC_3878_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029075 FRAME: 0766 OF \$40.00 1361833

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	FUJITSU LIMITED					
_	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, I	Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-sh	i, Kanag	jawa 211-8588	Japan
_						
assig Title	einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of gns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the o e of Invention)	entire and exclus	ive right, title a	nd interest	t to the invention of	R hereby sells, entitled
	MOBILE WIRELESS COMMUNI	CATION SYSTI	M INCLUDI	NG RADI	O RELAY	
-	TRANSMISSION FUNCTION					
elat of th	ing to International Patent Application e United States was executed on evo	n PCT/JP/_ en date herewith	and or, if not so exe	l/or for whi ecuted, wa	ch application for as:	Letters Patent
	executed on		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b)	filed on September 14, 2	012	Anciencolo	ottornou	is haraby author	izad ta
	Serial No. <u>13/618,331</u>	;			is hereby authori ed data, when kno	
term here ASS main appl proc	inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s inafter, "said application(s) and Lette The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requilignee, to do all acts which the ASSItation and enforcing protection for ication(s) and the issuance of said Leeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executful oaths, providing sworn testimony) may be granted ers Patent(s)"). ested by said AS GGNEE may dee said invention, in etters Patent(s), legal proceeding iting all papers, in	and including SIGNEE and w m necessary, coluding in the p in any interfere which may aris cluding separa	any exten without cha desirable of preparation nce, reissi se or be de te assignn	sions thereof (coling to but at the eart expedient, for some and prosecution ue, reexamination eclared in relation	expense of said ecuring, of said n, or public use to same, such
I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned inventor(s)	has (have) aff	ixed his/he	er/their signature(s).
1) _	Kenjî SUDA (Signature)	Kenji (Type N	SUDA lame)	_	Aug. 27 (Date)	2012
2)						
	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)		(Date)	
3) _	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)		(Date)	.
4)	,		•			
-	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)		(Date)	

1/1

RECORDED: 10/04/2012

PATENT REEL: 029075 FRAME: 0767